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Sequence Voltage Let Through Voltage (VLT)
Test Test (V) GDT and MOV

1 1000 496.5
2 2000 510.2
3 3000 530.1
4 4000 545.3
5 5000 559

6 6000 568.7
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Sequence Clamping voltage
Voltage test Vt[V]
Test Ve[V]
1 260 202.98
2 280 206.76
3 300 212.56
4 320 217.47
5 340 221.25
6 360 227.53
7 380 232.18
8 400 234.09
450
400 0
380
350 60
300
250 260
WS 234.08¢= \/oltage Test Vi(V)
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
NOMINAL VOLTAGE
FREQUENTCY RANGE
LEAKAGE CURRENT
CLAMPING VOLTAGE
PROTECTION MODE
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
RESPONSE TIME

TRANSIENT SURGE CURRENT
LET THROUGH VOLTAGE
TOVs SURGE CURRENT

LET THROUGH VOLTAGE ( TOVs)

DIMENSION (W x H x D) (mm.)

Single phase (2 wire + earth)
220 Volt or 240 Volt

45 - 65 Hz

<10 mA at 230 Volt, 50 Hz
285 Volt £10%, 50 Hz

All Modes (L-N, L-G, N-G)
20 °C ...+ 60 °C

<25 nSec

>100 kA at 8/20 LLSec
<900 Volt at category B3/C1
>10 A in 5 Sec., 50 Hz
<285 Volt at 50 Hz

150 x 200 x 100



